
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013870-2021 

Contract

Supported Bus Services Bath & North East Somerset &
South Gloucestershire

West of England Combined Authority

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-013870

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029d89  

Published 18 June 2021, 1:28pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

West of England Combined Authority

3 Rivergate, Temple Quay

Bristol

BS1 6ER

Contact

Mr Andrew Brentley

Email

andrew.brentley@westofengland-ca.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1173321510

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013870-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013870-2021
mailto:andrew.brentley@westofengland-ca.gov.uk


Page 2 to 12

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.westofengland-ca.org.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.westofengland-ca.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.westofengland-ca.org.uk/
https://www.westofengland-ca.org.uk/


Page 3 to 12

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supported Bus Services Bath & North East Somerset & South Gloucestershire

Reference number

DN531943

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60130000 - Special-purpose road passenger-transport services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of supported bus services for Bath & North East Somerset and South
Gloucesterhire

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,946,681.44

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

60170000 - Hire of passenger transport vehicles with driver

60112000 - Public road transport services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 12

NUTS codes

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Please refer to the Section V which includes information regarding the award of service
routes, days of operation and Cost.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 30%

Cost criterion - Name: Cost of Service / Weighting: 70%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-005656

/Notice/005656-2021


Page 5 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN531943

Lot No

0

Title

752, 754 Mon-Fri

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bath & North East Somerset Council

Passenger Transport, Locksbrook Road Transport Depot



Page 6 to 12

Bath

BA1 3EL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,700

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN531943

Title

179 Mon-Fri & Sat, 700, 716, 734, 779 Mon-Fri & Sat, 768 Mon-Fri , Weekly Shoppers
services 185, 636, 640, 683, 668, 757 Mon-Fri

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 7 to 12

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CT Coaches

CT Coaches Building 2, Mill Road,

Radstock

BS3 5TX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £293,787



Page 8 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN531943

Title

634, 684 Mon-Fri 672 Mon-Fri & Sat

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Eurotaxis

Eurotaxis Limited Dean Road

Yate

BS37 5NH

Country

United Kingdom



Page 9 to 12

NUTS code

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £138,094

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN531943

Title

2, 6A, 8 Mon-Fri & Sat evenings 11, 12 Mon-Fri & Sat 12/622 Sun & PH 16 Mon – Fri, Sat, Sun &
PH 17 Mon – Fri & Sat 20 Mon-Fri & Sat 23 Mon-Fri & Sat 35 Mon-Fri & Sat 42 Mon-Fri Eves
82 Mon-Fri 172 Mon-Fri, Sat, Sun & PH

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 10 to 12

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

First Bus Ltd

First Bus Enterprise House Easton Road

Bristol

BS5 0DZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £804,100.44

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN531943

Title

84, 85, 86 Mon-Fri & Sat 620 Mon-Fri & Sat 663, 664, 665 Mon-Fri & Sat

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 11 to 12

8 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Stagecoach West T/A Cheltenham & Gloucester Omnibus Company Ltd

Third Floor 65 London Road

Gloucester

GL1 3HF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £690,000



Page 12 to 12

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

West of England Combined Authority

3 Rivergate, Temple Quay

Bristol

BS1 6EW

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.westofengland-ca.gov.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.westofengland-ca.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T07:21:32+0100
	TCPDF




